
RESTRICTED 

Hunter Single Seater Page JA.1 

Issued with A/L No.1 FUSELAGE - COMPLETE 

M.R. 

oo. No. Material Cl Plate 

Rat Ne. Sue ai Description Off | Specification 7. No. 

3.4.-5 Store 

FUSELAGE, COMPLETE, ASSEMBLY 
B.215554 ACCUMULATOR, MOUNTING, ASSEMBLY 

D. 317892 : Platform, for accumulator, group 1 B JA. 
A. 303134 : 2 Mounting, for test sockets 1 

9055 F.215573 > Nut, ‘special 3 | $.95.B C JA. 
9056 F.215574 : Nut, ‘special 1 | S.95.B C JA.1 
3730 Std. 499/10 : Plate, locking, for earthing stud 1 L.3 MR/C | JA.1 

9057 A.215571 : Rod, screwed 2 | 8.95.8 C JAI 
9058 A.215572 : Rod, ‘screwed 2 |5S.95.B c JA. 
9059 F.216704 : Stud, earth 1 | 8.94.8 c | JA.1 
3800 Std. 1509/4/080 : Tube,: distance 1 T.4 MR/C | 4 

3777 Std. 1335/G/18 : 4 Washer , ‘for earthing stud 1 L.A Cc 4 

6140 B. 208996 : Tube; supporting (port) 1 |T.4 c JA. 
1241 A. 187391 : Tube,: supporting (starboard) 1 |T.4 Cc JA.1 
3801 Std. 1509/24/068 : Tube, distance 8 1 T.4 MR/C | 4 

Std. 1509/24/064 : Tube,: distance 4 TA 

C.240676 FUSELAGE JOINTS, ASSEMBLY (Mod.943) 

4ohkg F.196154 : Bolt: attaching front fuselage to centre 24 | 8.96.8 MR/C | JA.1 
10608 F.240675 : : Bolt; special (Mod.943) 25 |5S.96.B c 

C.190724-5 j PENELS, LEADING EDGE, DETACHABLE, ASSEMBLY 

1190 # 1C.190563 : Panel, detachable, top upper, port 1 | DTD.610 B JA. 
1191 # 10.190564 : Panel:, detachable, top upper, starboard 1 | OTD.610 B JA. 
1192 # 1C.184361 ’ Panel, detachable, top lower, port 1 | DTD.610 B JA. 
1193 #* 10, 184362 : Panel:, detachable, top lower, starboard 1 | DTD.610 B JA cI 
1194 # 10.184363 : Panel:, detachable, bottom, upper, port 1 | DTD.610 B JA.1 
1195 # 1¢.184364 “Panel, detachable, bottom, upper, 1 | DTD.610 B | JAI 

: : starboard 
1196 # 1.190413 : Panel, detachable, bottom-lewer, port iJ DTD.610 B JAw1 

1197 # 1C.190414 _Panel, detachable, bottom lower, 1 | DTD.610 B JA.1 
: oi 3 : starboard ; 

353 B. 187123 trap, rear: transport joint, group 1 B JA. 
942 F.174429 : Eye-bolt: ] 5.94.8 C JA.2 

945 Std. 17166 Nut 1 |H.T.S. c | Ja.2 
943 F.174430 : Trunnii on: 1 S.94.B Cc JA.2 
944 F.174435 ‘Washer 1 | DTD. 364 C JA.2 
9884 D. 233383 » piece’, group 1 A JA.1 
923 A.183705 : Bracket,: mounting, ram air pipe 1 $.3 C JA.1 

9617 C.229822 : Cone,: camera 1 MR/C 
3776 Std. 1306/J/20 / Coupling, flexible (Make from 32C/447) 1 DTD.625 or| MR/C | 4 

fob be 4 F.67 Type 

tte | A 
4242 Std. 842/12 :Clip,: supporting 2 |S.3 or MR/C 

752 Std. 1166/8 :Clip,: half © 1 5.3. & 7.26 C JA.1 

924 Std. 1682/12 / Clip, ati ram air pipe joint 2 15.3 6 7.26 C JAI 
10902 C.174088 : FRAME, No.3A, ASSEMBLY ] B 

925 F,166143 : :Fork,: attachment, upper 2 19.4 C JA.1 

926 F.166291 -Fork,: attachment, lower, port 1 S.1 Cc JA.1 
10813 F. 166292 ’ Fork, attachment, lower, starboard 1 c 
929 F.178677 : Seating,: for fork attachment 4 | Rubber cC JA. 
927 # 1F,.166156 : Spigot, locating 2 }S:1€ Sid] € JA.1 
2688 F.195021 “Spigot, locating 2 |5.1 6 $.3| MR/C | JA.1 

Std. 1507/2/028 > :Tube,: distance (Mod.587) 4 
F. 227862 : Housing, window 1 L.65.C 

3751 Std.1231/7 > Lug, Jocking 2 18.3 Cc 4 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Page JA.2 Hunter Single Seater 

FUSELAGE - COMPLETE 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No ioti No. Material Plate 

Description Off Specification oad No. 

Pi2iagi4ais; Store 

9619 B.229219 ' Panel, accgss, group 1 DTD.610 | c | JA.1 
2BFP/4062421| Dzus FU.6.1/2.50|) Fastener 2 c 
28FP/809 Dzus GF6.250 : Grommet : 2 c 
932 A.181097 Pipe; ram air, group 1 L.54 Cc JA. 
933 F.181098 "Ring, sealing 1 Felt C 
4262 F, 187642 Pipe, drain 1 L.54 MR/C ; JA.1 

10147 B.235497 " Radome €Mod. 867) 1 |"Onazote™ | A 
9525 B.223598 > Radome (Pre Mod. 867) 1 A | JAS 
9621 F.227305 : Ring, saal fing (Mod. 561) 1 Rubber Cc 
9622 F.227306 : Ring, sdaling (Mod, 561) 1 Rubber Cc 
1715 Std. 1744/12 : Sleeve i: 1 | Silicone | C | JA.1 

: ae Rubber 
D.233383/1 : Sin; ndse ; 1 DTD.610 JA. 
0.233383/2 : Sking ndse | 1 DTD.610 JA. 
Std.1507/23/150| : Tube, distance 4 T. 36 

9620 D.218165 : Winddw, icantera 1 PH.221 c 
935 Std. 1546/16/18 : Washer, ipacking 2 OTD.610 C 4 

C.198779 WENG | ‘JO ENT ‘PIN, ASSEMBLY 

B.191115 ; WENG :JOENT : ‘PINS, MAIN SPAR, ASSEMBLY 

1053 A,191114 : } Bush, split taper 4 $.99.B C JA.2 

28M/13145 A,27/QS ' Nut, islotted 4 C 
28P/19157 SP.90/G10 : Pin, :spEit 4 & 

1054 A.191113 | PEn, ‘taper 4 $.99.B c | JA.2 
1055 F.191024 :  ? Washer, ‘cap 4 $.95.B Cc JA.2 

B.191116 : WENG :JOENT ‘PINS, REAR SPAR, ASSEMBLY 
1056 A.191135 : : Bush; split taper 4 §.99.B C JA.2 

28M/ 13259 A.27/NS : Nut, ‘slotted h c 
28P/19234 $P.90/E8 "Pin, split r c 
1057 A.191134 : Pin, ‘taper 4 §.95.B C JA.2 

1058 F.191136 i i Washer, icap 4 $.95.B c | JA.2 
B. 198079 : WENG, JOINT PINS, NOSE SPAR, ASSEMBLY 

1303 F, 184432 : ; 2 §.96.B C JA.2 Pin | 

RESTRICTED 

@



RESTRICTED 
Hunter Single Seater Page JA.3 

FUSELAGE - COMPLETE 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No: Material Class | Plate 
Off | Specification of No. 

‘i Be : 4:5 Store 

Dt SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

28D/1010658 | A25.1.B Boalt; 4°B.A, 
28D/9133011 | A25.2.C Balt; 2 B.A, 
28D/9133012 | A25.3.C Balt, 2:B.A, 
28D/9133010 | A25.5.C Balt; 2°B.A. 
28D/1011019 | A25.8.C Bolt, 2:B.A. 
28D/1011021 | A25.16.C Balt; 2:B.A. 
28D/1011244 | A25.9.E Balt, 1/4" B.S.F. 
28D/1011245 | A25.10.E Bolt, 1/4"''B.S.F. 
28D/1206739 | Az5.4.J Bolt, 5/8'':B.S.F. 
28D/1006583 | A25.5.J Bolt; 1/8" :B.S.F. 
28D/8307 AS,1242.2¢ Bolt; 2 :B.A, 

28M/9403520 | A27.C.P. Nut, :2 B 
28M/13124 A27.C.T. Nut, :2 BAL: 
28M/1006939 | AZ7.G.P. Nut, 5/16" B.S.F. 
28M/1011476 | A27.J.S. Nut, :1/8" B.ScF. 
28M/10286 AGS.2001/A1 Nut, 6 BAL : 
28M/10288 AGS.2001/C1 Nut, :2 BAL: 
28M/10290 AGS.2001/E1 Nut, :1/4"' B.S cF. 
28M/10291 AGS.2001/G1 Nut, :5/16'':B.S.F. 
28M/10327 AGS,2002/B1 Nut, 4 BAL 
28M/10331 AGS.2002/G1 Nut, 5/16" :B.S.F. 
28M/1203082 | AGS.120.E Nut, wing, 3/8" 

28P/867 SP.4.YD.9 Pin 
28P/871 SP.4.YD.13 Pin 
28P/901 SP.4.YF.11 Pin 5 of 
28P/1021104 | SP.90.C3 Pin, isplit : 
28P/9527619 | SP.90.C7 Pin, ‘split: 
28P/19128 SP.90.E4 Pin, split - 

28D/13128 AS.3294,2C Screw, 2 B.A. : 

28Ww/9419475 | SP.15.C Washer ; 
28W/9418920 | SP.10.E Washer, ‘shim | 
28W/9419405 | SP.15.E Washer |; 
28W/9418921 | SP.13.E Washer 
28w/9419403 | SP.13.G Washer 
28W/9419489 | SP.16.J Washer 
28W/3092 AGS. 163.F Washer, ‘spring 

RESTRICTED





CISSUE 12) RESTRICTED PLATE N@ JA. — 

o xX 

@ we 

FR.ISA FRIBB 
\ ANS F\ 

178677 | . \ 

\eE » [ssi 

*%, ~ AN) i! 

PRE.MOD 867 MOD. 867 

B B 
223598 235.497) 

FUSELAGE COMPLETE





RESTRICTED PLATE NO JA.2 — 
(ISSUE 5) 

Ee 

174430 

STD \ 

716} 

Sts 

3 An 
a) ff KING f FN 

(C.3102} (190633) 
B cor f FN 

if \ | 187123 (168707) (168708) r. 
\ / \ f / EON Z \ ea / 
iw cs st / } Lo 847 

AT FRAME 40 

oS. \ 
F 

orb) (otis 

KF oe 

FUSELAGE COMPLETE 





This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

